File S7232
Project 07CA64933
DATE
REPORT
on
SPEAKERS AND AMPLIFIERS FOR FIRE PROTECTIVE SIGNALING SYSTEMS
(UUMW)
*  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *

information:
A.  Listee's name or authorized company identification.
B.  Model number designation.
C.  Electrical Ratings: Maximum voltage, maximum power, and sound
pressure level.
D.  Reference to the installation instructions by the specific part
number and revision date or level.
E.  Date of manufacture by week, month or quarter and year (any of which
may be abbreviated or in an established or otherwise traceable code
or serial number).
F.  The following text:
“Not for use with DC supervised control panels/amplifiers.”
"Suitable for use in indoor/damp and outdoor/wet locations."
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:
 Installation Instructions/Wiring Diagram - The installation
instructions indicated below shall be shipped with the indicated speaker
model.
Installation Instructions Speaker
Model
ILL.
No. Part No. Rev Level
25AV-LS 2 365564-001 05/08
File S7232 Vol. 4 Sec. 1 Page 3 Issued:  DATE
 and Report
MODEL 25AV-LS SPEAKER
FIG. 1 through FIG. 5
 General – Refer to ILL. 3 for an exploded view of the Model 25AV-LS
speaker construction.
1. Baffle - R/C (QMFZ2) Constructed of polypropylene (PP) Type CP025AT,
manufactured by Star One Industrial Co., Ltd., rated UL 94-HB.
Approximate overall dimensions of 222 mm (8-3/4 in.) high by 168 mm
(6-5/8 in.) wide by 5 mm (3/16 in) thick.  Refer to ILL. 4 for details.
The two ports in the baffle must be securely sealed, and airtight, by
gluing the port caps, shown in ILL. 5, to the ends of both ports.
Refer to ILL. 4 for details.
2. Enclosure - R/C (QMFZ2) Constructed of acrylate styrene acrylonitrle
(ASA), Type HP8250, manufactured by Formosa Chemicals and Fibre Corp.,
Plastics Div., rated UL 94-HB.  Approximate overall dimensions of 235
mm (9-1/4 in.) high by 168 mm (6-5/8 in.) wide by 159 mm (6-1/4 in.)
deep by 10 mm (3/8 in.) thick.  Refer to ILL. 6 for details.
3.  Grille - Constructed of painted steel with multiple perforated holes,
approximately 1.8 mm (1/16 in.) diameter.  Press fit into Baffle.
Approximate overall dimensions of 224 mm (8-7/8 in.) high by 172 mm
(6-3/7 in.) wide by 0.6 mm (0.023 in.) thick.  Refer to ILLS. 7 and 8
for details.
4. Terminal Cup - R/C (QMFZ2) Constructed of acrylonitrile butadiene
styrene/styrene acrylonitrite (ABS/SAN), Type AG15A1, manufactured by
Formosa Chemicals and Fibre Corp., Plastics Div., rated UL 94-HB.